
From: Andrew Mitchell
To: Melissa Joy
Cc: Martin McFarlane; dts@nunavutwaterboard.org; Phyllis Beaulieu; Harden,Chad [Yel]
Subject: RE: Lupin Water Discharge
Date: Thursday, August 13, 2009 4:13:43 PM

Melissa: We will be collecting samples from the network points on Sunday afternoon and from
Pond 2 Monday morning, August17th. With expedited turn-around times, we expect to have
results of the chemical analyses by the end of the week and the rainbow trout and daphnia tests
shortly thereafter. I will forward the results as I receive them. Field pH in Pond 2 is currently in the
range of 7.1 to 7.6. We have an additional shipment of lime arriving on Saturday and will begin
distributing it into the pond then. We expect chemistry and bioassay to be well within discharge

criteria when the confirmatory samples are collected on Monday, August 17th. I will advise you of
our progress when we have obtained the samples.
 
Regards:
 
ANDREW MITCHELL, P.Geo.
DEVELOPMENT MANAGER - CANADIAN OPERATIONS
 
MMG | MINERALS AND METALS GROUP
200-1159 Alloy Drive
Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada  P7B 6M8
 
T 807-346-1668 M 807-251-6722 F 807-345-0284
andrew.mitchell@mmgroupltd.com
MMGROUPLTD.COM
 

From: Melissa Joy [mailto:melissajoy@rocketmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2009 4:23 PM
To: Andrew Mitchell
Cc: Kevin Buck
Subject: Re: Lupin Water Discharge
 
Hi Andrew,
 
Please provide the test results for your sampling as soon as available.  Please note, without the confirmation of
your results, INAC cannot allow a discharge to take place. 
 
Thank you,
Melissa
 
Melissa Joy
Water Resource Officer
Indian & Northern Affairs Canada
Kitikmeot Regional Office
P.O. Box 278, Kugluktuk, NU, X0B 0E0
Phone: (867) 982-4308
Fax: (867) 982-4307
Email: melissa.joy@inac.gc.ca

mailto:Andrew.Mitchell@mmgroupltd.com
mailto:melissajoy@rocketmail.com
mailto:Martin.McFarlane@mmgroupltd.com
mailto:dts@nunavutwaterboard.org
mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
mailto:Chad.Harden@EC.GC.CA


 
 

From: Melissa Joy <Melissa.Joy@inac-ainc.gc.ca>
To: melissajoy@rocketmail.com
Sent: Tuesday, August 11, 2009 8:05:35 AM
Subject: Fwd: Lupin Water Discharge

-----Inline Message Follows-----

Melissa:
 
Field pH measurements are currently running around 6.7-7.0 in Pond 2. We will be sending another

set of samples out for analysis on Monday, August 17th, providing the results of the lab tests
confirm that we are within the discharge criteria, we expect to be able to start discharging water

from the pond around August 21st. Attached is a letter giving notice of the potential start date of

the discharge. I am working out of the Lupin mine until August 25th or so. If you need to call me,
the site phone number is 403-313-8528.
 
Regards:
 
 
ANDREW MITCHELL, P.Geo.
DEVELOPMENT MANAGER - CANADIAN OPERATIONS
 
MMG | MINERALS AND METALS GROUP
200-1159 Alloy Drive
Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada  P7B 6M8
 
T 807-346-1668 M 807-251-6722 F 807-345-0284
andrew.mitchell@mmgroupltd.com
MMGROUPLTD.COM
 

Email Disclaimer: This email and any attachments may contain confidential information of
MMG. It may also be legally privileged and/or the subject of copyright. If you are not an
intended recipient, you may not copy, forward, disclose, save or use any part of it. If you
have received this email in error, please notify the sender and delete the email and your reply
from your system. Although this email has been checked for viruses and other defects, no
responsibility can be accepted for any loss or damage arising from its receipt or use. MMG
respects your privacy.

 

Looking for the perfect gift? Give the gift of Flickr!
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